hooked up to tow truck. No other fee of any type may be charged.

(e) Hookup and initial towing fee shall not exceed:

For vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) of ten thousand (10,000) pounds or 
less$125.00

For vehicles with a GVWR of ten thousand one (10,001) pounds through twenty-six thousand 
(26,000) pounds250.00

For vehicles with a GVWR greater than twenty-six thousand one (26,001) pounds500.00

For the initiation of a tow of a vehicle on weekdays between 7:00 p.m. and 8:00 a.m. or on any 
Saturday, Sunday, or national holiday, a maximum additional fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) 
per tow may be charged; however, in no event shall more than one (1) such fee be charged for